(In millions, except per share data)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

73

KLXE-085

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note  Pro Forma
Service revenues  $ 110.3 $ —   $ 110.3
Cost of sales   82.0  —   82.0
Selling, general and administrative   21.8  (3.2) (1)   18.6
Research and development costs   0.7  —   0.7
Operating earnings   5.8  3.2   9.0
Income before income taxes   5.8  3.2   9.0
Income tax expense   —  —   —
Net earnings  $ 5.8 $ 3.2   $ 9.0
Pro forma net loss per common share:

Basic   $
Diluted   $

Weighted average common shares:
Basic
Diluted

Table of Contents

Confidential Treatment Requested by KLX Energy Services Holdings, Inc. Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. Section 200.83

KLX ENERGY SERVICES HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 2018
(In millions, except per share data)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

74

KLXE-086

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note  Pro Forma
Service revenues  $ 320.5   $ —   $ 320.5
Cost of sales   269.1   —   269.1
Selling, general and administrative   73.4   (0.4) (1)   73.0
Research and development costs   2.0   —   2.0
Operating loss   (24.0)  0.4   (23.6)
Loss before income taxes   (24.0)  0.4   (23.6)
Income tax expense   0.1   —   0.1
Net loss  $ (24.1) $ 0.4   $ (23.7)
Pro forma net loss per common share:

Basic   $
Diluted   $

Weighted average common shares:
Basic
Diluted

Table of Contents

Confidential Treatment Requested by KLX Energy Services Holdings, Inc. Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. Section 200.83

KLX ENERGY SERVICES HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF APRIL 30, 2018
(In millions)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

75

KLXE-087

  Historical

Financing & Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note  Pro Forma
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ — $ 50.0   (2)  $ 50.0
Accounts receivable   87.7  —   87.7
Inventories   11.1  —   11.1
Other current assets   3.3  —   3.3

Total current assets   102.1  50.0   152.1
Property and equipment   186.7  —   186.7
Identifiable intangible assets   2.8  —   2.8
Other assets   6.7  —   6.7

 $ 298.3 $ 50.0   $ 348.3
LIABILITIES AND PARENT COMPANY EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 35.6 $ —   $ 35.6
Accrued liabilities   14.7  —   14.7

Total current liabilities   50.3  —   50.3
Other non-current liabilities   1.1  —   1.1
Equity:

Common stock   —   (3)
Additional paid-in capital   —  296.9   (3)   296.9
Parent company investment   246.9  (246.9) (3)   —

Total equity   246.9  50.0   296.9
 $ 298.3 $ 50.0   $ 348.3

Table of Contents

Confidential Treatment Requested by KLX Energy Services Holdings, Inc. Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. Section 200.83

KLX ENERGY SERVICES HOLDINGS, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   (1)   Reflects the elimination of non-recurring separation costs related to the review of strategic alternatives and the spin-off of KLX Energy Services to KLX
stockholders that were incurred during the historical periods ended January 31, 2018 and April 30, 2018. These costs were primarily for legal, tax and accounting
fees and other related expenses.

   (2)   Reflects the capital contribution from KLX of $50 million.